·

. .

CH \$40.00 162230 5425652

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) PATENT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	T T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Feng-Chî.en Hsu	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Feng-Chien</u> Hsu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🏬 No	Internal Address: <u>No. 6–1</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Lane 114
Gille Other	Ming-Te St.
	Hsinchuang City R.O.C. City: <u>Taipei</u> State: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip:
Execution Date: March 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎇 Yes 🔩 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,425,652
	ached? 💭 Yes 🎇 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Guy Porter Salth 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Suite 700</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>233 Wilshire Boulevard</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	16,2230
City <u>Santa Monica</u> State: CA Zip90401-1207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Guy Porter Smith, Reg. No.20,142 Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cover	
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

700071994

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0746

ADDITIONAL NAME & ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

Suyin Corporation No. 59, Sec. 1, Jiow Juang St. Nankang Dist., Taipei Taiwan, R.O.C.

> PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0747

:

:

1

:

7

1

•	FASTENING DEVICE IN
AN IC SOCKET	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, e	
U.S. Patent No	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreeme Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only	ent are:
 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the any U.S. Patent Application identified at 	he assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of bove.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is Full name of first assignor) <u>Feng-Chien HSU</u>	(or are):
Address) <u>No. 6-1, Lane 114, Ming-Te St</u> Taiwan, R.O.C.	., <u>Hsinchuang City, Taipei Hsien</u> ,
Vidress)	
ull name of third assignor, if any)	
(ddress)	
ull name of fourth assignor, if any	
\ddress)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is lame of Assignee) <u>Feng-Chien HSU</u>	S!
ddress of Assignee) <u>NO. 6-1, Eane 114, Ming</u>	-Te St., Hsinchuang City, Taipei Hsien,
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreemen ame of Assignee) SUYIN CORPORATION	
ddress of Assignee) <u>No. 59, Sec. 1, Jiow Jua</u> Taiwan, R.O.C.	ang St., Nankang Dist., Taipei,
a partnership a Corporation of The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of	(State or Country) Taiwan, R.O.C.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being a	named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by itch is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the followi the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, t	y each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ing to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this rector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent tire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any lege ntinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and rei y and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), re to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to	19, Oased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. s Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the f said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the al proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- o obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
FENG-CHIEN HSL	March 1, 2004
FENG-CHIEN HEL (Signature of sole or first assignor) Feng-Chi	en HSU (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	
RECORDED: 03/12/2004	